Page 1 of 12
 City of Hallandale Beach
City Commission
400 S. Federal Highway
Hallandale Beach, FL 33009
Mayor Keith S. London
Vice Mayor Michele Lazarow

 AND A PROCESS OF ACCEPTING ARTWORK ON BEHALF OF THE
 CITY; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;
 PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN
Page 8 of 12
 EFFECTIVE DATE.  (STAFF: CITY ATTORNEY)
 Interim City Clerk Guillen introduced the item.
A motion was made by Vice Mayor Lazarow seconded by Commissioner Butler that this
Ordinance be approved on second reading.  The motion carried by the following vote:
 Ayes: 5 -  Mayor London, Vice Mayor Lazarow, Commissioner Butler,
 Commissioner Dally and Commissioner Lima-Taub
 Nayes: 0
11. RESOLUTIONS/PUBLIC HEARING
 A. A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
 OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA APPROVING THE AMENDED AND
 RESTATED DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN ROMAGNOLE
 INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC, AND THE CITY OF HALLANDALE
 BEACH, FLORIDA FOR THE OASIS PROJECT; AUTHORIZING THE CITY
 MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE AMENDED DEVELOPMENT
 AGREEMENT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (SECOND
 READING) (STAFF: DEVELOPMENT SERVICES)
 The meeting went into recess at 9:04 p.m.
 The meeting reconvened at 9:08 p.m.
 Interim City Clerk Guillen introduced the item.
 Presentation was given by Director Keven Klopp and the developers on Hallandale
 Oasis.
 Speaker Diana Wead stated that this design looks beautiful but her concern is the
 traffic along Hallandale Beach Blvd.; 14th Avenue and connection with Gulfstream
 Way. If there is a development agreement will there be a performance bond.
 Beatriz Wilensky stated she liked the project and introduced her business.
 A motion was made by Vice Mayor Lazarow and seconded by Commissioner Dally to
 move both items  A & B and set the 2nd reading for May 2, 2018 Commission
 Meeting.
A motion was made by Vice Mayor Lazarow seconded by Commissioner Dally that this Resolution
be approved.  The motion carried by the following vote:
 Ayes: 5 -  Mayor London, Vice Mayor Lazarow, Commissioner Butler,
 Commissioner Dally and Commissioner Lima-Taub
Page 9 of 12
 Nayes: 0
 B. A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
 OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING APPLICATION
 #2696-17-PDO, FOR MAJOR AMENDMENTS AND CERTAIN
 MODIFICATIONS TO THE APPROVED MAJOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN
 FOR THE HALLANDALE OASIS PROJECT LOCATED AT 1000-1100
 EAST HALLANDALE BEACH BOULEVARD, AS RECOMMENDED BY
 THE CITY ADMINISTRATION; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
 (QUASI-JUDICIAL) (SECOND READING) (STAFF: DEVELOPMENT
 SERVICES DIRECTOR)
 Diane Lyn Wead spoke in Beatriz Willensky spoke regarding this item.
 Presentation was given by Keven Klopp and the developers on Hallandale Oasis.
A motion was made by Vice Mayor Lazarow, seconded by Commissioner Dally, to
approve by Items A & B and set the 2nd reading for the May 2, 2018 Commission
Meeting;  this Resolution be approved on first reading. The motion carried by the
following vote:
 Ayes: 5 -  Mayor London, Vice Mayor Lazarow, Commissioner Butler,
 Commissioner Dally and Commissioner Lima-Taub
 Nayes: 0
 C. A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
 OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA SUNSETTING THE COMMUNITY
 POLICE ADVISORY COMMITTEE, MARINE ADVISORY COMMITTEE,